



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 360/2025**

SH. HARI PRAKASH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.

versus

SH. SURENDER SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Parindiyal, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Shyam Sunder D-3 in person (Through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted that matter is pending before Mediation for tomorrow
i.e. 24.09.2025 .

Accordingly, be fixed for outcome of the Mediation / further hearing on
28.01.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/sm